### 502186435 01/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BBS International GmbH	06/25/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washi Kosan Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-15-21 Takanawa, Minatoku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0074	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D606921
Patent Number:	D606922
Patent Number:	D592119

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7023

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY / Stephen D. Scanlon

Address Line 1: North Point

Address Line 2: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D606921; D606922; D592119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen D. Scanlon

Total Attachments: 2

source=FinalAssignment-3DesignPatents#page1.tif source=FinalAssignment-3DesignPatents#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0888

H \$120,00 D60(

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BBS International GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Welschdorf 220, Schiltach, Germany D-77761, ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States design patents shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS Washi Kosan Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-15-21 Takanawa, Minatoku, Tokyo 108-0074, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said United States design patents appearing on Schedule A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States design patents on Schedule A, together with any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for all infringements, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS to be executed on behalf of the Assignor as of this day of 2012.

Name: Thomas Oberle

Title: Insolvency Administrator

Date: 25.6.7017

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0889

# SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
D606,921	Vehicle Wheel	December 29, 2009
D606,922	Vehicle Wheel	December 29, 2009
D592,119	Vehicle Wheel	May 12, 2009

CLI-1968800v1

**RECORDED: 01/08/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0890